LEGAL NOTICE

CRESTED BUTTE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT NOTICE OF PROPOSED BUDGET

NOTICE is hereby given that a proposed budget has been submitted to the Crested Butte Fire Protection District for the ensuing year of 2024; a copy of such proposed budget has been filed in the office the Chief Executive, 308 Third Street, Crested Butte, Colorado where the same is open for public inspection; such proposed budget will be considered at meeting of the Board of Directors to be held at 5:15 PM on December 12, 2023 at Fire Station #2 located at 751 Gothic Road, Mt. Crested Butte, CO 81225.

Any interested elector of may inspect the proposed budget and file or register any objections thereto at any time prior to the final adoption of the budget.

CRESTED BUTTE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

By: Sean M. Caffrey, CEO

Published in the Crested Butte News

December 1st and 8th, 2023